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Tariff Notice No. 1977/56-Applicationsfor Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

41747 

41693 
41750 

41714 

41695 

41748 

41749 
41751 

41700 
41418 
41216 

41732 
41622 

41698 

40343 

41744 

41718 

40573 

41670 

41746 

41717 

41681 
41742 
41348 

41117 

41677 

41766 

41738 
41191 
41685 

41556 

41560 

40821 

41743 

41683 

41623 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

35.06.001 

38.19.297 

39.01.012 

39.01.012 
39.02.022 

39.02.172 
39.02.172 
39.07.121 

39.07.293 
39.07.396 

39.07.396 

40.09.011 

40.09.011 

40.14.006 

68.16.009 

74.07.005 

76.03.039 

76.16.092L_ 
76.16.098 f 

84.22.048 
84.22.048 
84.45.023 

84.45.029 

84.47.039 

84.47.039 

84.59.148 
84.59.148 
85.08.029 

85.11.001 

85.11.001 

85.14 022 

85.19.001\_ 
85.19.002f 

85.22.209 

90.24.011 

Goods 

Atlox 4858B used as an emulsifier in agricultural chemical formula
tions 

Lensex 80 for use in industrial processing 
Protective Colloid 63 for the manufacture of Asuntol wettable 

powder 
Eastoband A3 hot melt adhesive used in the production of export 

paper bags 
Vitexol S, a mixture of fatty acid esters and ethoxylated oil, for 

prepared antifoam agents 
Crelan trial product KL52379 polyurethane powder laquer for 

making powdered coatings 
TPL 22 resin for the manufacture of foundry core binders 
Decapol and decabloc Flocculation aids for treatment of effluent 

and water purification 
Harley cushion backed adhesive for use in the printing industry .. 
Foil overwrap for cheese slices only .. 
Lead impregnated plastic sheeting, for the protection of radiologists 

and radiographers from the effects of radiation 
"O" rings 
P.V.C. printed tubes used as a shrink-wrapped label for the pack

aging of Air Freshener 
Traffic hazard warning lamp lens for the manufacture of the complete 

lamp 
Aircraft fuelling hose of the following sizes: 

(a) 19.05 mm (¾ in) internal diameter with maximum working 
pressure of 1309 kPa (190 p.s.i.); 

(b) 25.4 mm (1 in), 31.75 mm (I¼ in), and 38.1 mm (1½ in) 
internal diameter with maximum working pressure of 
1033.5 kPa (150 p.s.i.); 

(c) 50.8 mm (2 in), 76.2 mm (3 in) and 101.6 mm (4 in) with 
maximum working pressure of 1550.25 kPa (225 p.s.i.) 

Hose, flexible, with fitting attached; for installation in factories, 
processing plants, bulk storage facilities and other hazardous 
locations where a danger of explosion exists 

Chlorine resistant gaskets and washers, for use in the chlorine 
production plant 

Mechanical packings viz: 
Carbon seal rings (stationary or rotary) used as replacement parts 
and mechanical packings 

Hard drawn high conductivity copper tube sizes-45 mm (1 ¾ in) x 
14 SWG, 25.4 mm (1 in) x 14 SWG, and 76.2 mm (3 in) X 
10 SWG for inclusion in high voltage switchgear 

5182-H19 aluminium sheet for the manufacture of aluminium easy 
open can ends 

Junction boxes, draw-in boxes; drain plugs; compressed fitting type 
conduit seals; stopper boxes and drain seals; conduit fittings; 
metal housings for electrical equipment; compression type cable 
terminating glands for installation in factories, processing plants, 
bulk storage facilities and other hazardous locations where a 
danger of explosion exists 

Cranab hydraulic grapple log loaders for log loading in forestry areas 
Polyloader, for transporting granular and powdered materials 
Archdale 1.524 mm (5 ft) Arm Radial Drilling machinecomplete,for 

metal working 
Nordern Mason and Edwards (HME) type DCP3 70 ton press for 

the manufacture of new steel storage drums 
"Fell" high speed automatic turning machine type GJF for turning 

wooden paint brush handles 
Hubel and Platzer finger jointing machinery and Robinson 30.48 cm 

(12 in) x 10.16 cm (4 in) planer surfacer for the manufacture of 
finger jointed fascia, weatherboard and door jambes, and for the 
machining of kiln dried radiata framing 

Liquid propane gas loading boom for discharging bulk L.P.G. 
Sanyo S-light electric indicators for advertising in confined areas .. 
Spark plug cores and associated gaskets used in the manufacture of 

spark plugs 
Comat polythene film bag making machine for export packaging of 

frozen meat 
Indema polythene film bag making machines for export packaging 

of frozen meat 
Ortofon pre-preamplifier type MCA-76 for use solely with Ortofon 

moving coil pickup cartridges 
Switches, for installation in factories, processing plants, bulk storage 

facilities and other hazardous areas where a danger of explosion 
exists 

'Curastat' static eliminator to eliminate static electricity in yarn fibres 
produced by textile carding machine 

Autocon Tanktrol. Used to control elevated water tank storage levels 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
n 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


