THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1977/56—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty Part			
			Normal	в.Р.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
41747	34.02.000	Atlox 4858B used as an emulsifier in agricultural chemical formulations	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
41693 41750	34.02.000 34.02.000	Lensex 80 for use in industrial processing Protective Colloid 63 for the manufacture of Asuntol wettable	Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8 10.8
41714	35.06.001	powder Eastoband A3 hot melt adhesive used in the production of export paper bags	Free	Free		
41695	38.19.297	Vitexol S, a mixture of fatty acid esters and ethoxylated oil, for prepared antifoam agents	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
41748	39.01.012	Crelan trial product KL52379 polyurethane powder laquer for making powdered coatings	Free*	Free*		
41749 41751	39.01.012 39.02.022	TPL 22 resin for the manufacture of foundry core binders Decapol and decabloc Flocculation aids for treatment of effluent and water purification	Free*	Free*		::
41700 41418	39.02.172 39.02.172	Harley cushion backed adhesive for use in the printing industry Foil overwrap for cheese slices only	Free*	Free*		
41216	39.07.121	Lead impregnated plastic sheeting, for the protection of radiologists and radiographers from the effects of radiation	Free*	Free*		
41732 41622	39.07.293 39.07.396	"O" rings P.V.C. printed tubes used as a shrink-wrapped label for the pack-	Free* Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
41698	39.07.396	aging of Air Freshener Traffic hazard warning lamp lens for the manufacture of the complete	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40343	40.09.011	lamp Aircraft fuelling hose of the following sizes:	Free*	Free*		
41744	40.09.011	 (b) 25.4 mm (1 in), 31.75 mm (1½ in), and 38.1 mm (1½ in) internal diameter with maximum working pressure of 1033.5 kPa (150 p.s.i.); (c) 50.8 mm (2 in), 76.2 mm (3 in) and 101.6 mm (4 in) with maximum working pressure of 1550.25 kPa (225 p.s.i.) Hose, flexible, with fitting attached; for installation in factories. 	Free*	Free*		
41710	40.14.006	processing plants, bulk storage facilities and other hazardous locations where a danger of explosion exists	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41718 40573	68.16.009	Chlorine resistant gaskets and washers, for use in the chlorine production plant Mechanical packings viz:	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40373	00.10.002	Carbon seal rings (stationary or rotary) used as replacement parts and mechanical packings	1100	1100	1100	10.2
41670	74.07.005	Hard drawn high conductivity copper tube sizes—45 mm ($1\frac{3}{4}$ in) \times 14 SWG, 25.4 mm (1 in) \times 14 SWG, and 76.2 mm (3 in) \times 10 SWG for inclusion in high voltage switchgear	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
41746	76.03.039	5182-H19 aluminium sheet for the manufacture of aluminium easy open can ends	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41717	76.16.092 76.16.098	Junction boxes, draw-in boxes; drain plugs; compressed fitting type conduit seals; stopper boxes and drain seals; conduit fittings; metal housings for electrical equipment; compression type cable	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
		terminating glands for installation in factories, processing plants, bulk storage facilities and other hazardous locations where a danger of explosion exists				
41681 41742	84.22.048 84.22.048	Cranab hydraulic grapple log loaders for log loading in forestry areas Polyloader, for transporting granular and powdered materials	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
41348	84.45.023	Archdale 1.524 mm (5 ft) Arm Radial Drilling machine complete, for metal working	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41117	84.45.029	Nordern Mason and Edwards (HME) type DCP3 70 ton press for the manufacture of new steel storage drums	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41677	84.47.039	"Fell" high speed automatic turning machine type GJF for turning wooden paint brush handles	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41766	84.47.039	Hubel and Platzer finger jointing machinery and Robinson 30.48 cm (12 in) × 10.16 cm (4 in) planer surfacer for the manufacture of finger jointed fascia, weatherboard and door jambes, and for the machining of kiln dried radiata framing	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41738 41191 41685	84.59.148 84.59.148 85.08.029	Liquid propane gas loading boom for discharging bulk L.P.G Sanyo S-light electric indicators for advertising in confined areas Spark plug cores and associated gaskets used in the manufacture of	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10.2 10.2 10.8
41556	85.11.001	spark plugs Comat polythene film bag making machine for export packaging of	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41560	85.11.001	frozen meat Indema polythene film bag making machines for export packaging	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40821	85.14 022	of frozen meat Ortofon pre-preamplifier type MCA-76 for use solely with Ortofon	Free*	Free*	Free*	
41743	85.19.001 85.19.002	moving coil pickup cartridges Switches, for installation in factories, processing plants, bulk storage facilities and other hazardous areas where a danger of explosion	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41683	85.22.209	exists 'Curastat' static eliminator to eliminate static electricity in yarn fibres	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41623	90.24.011	produced by textile carding machine Autocon Tanktrol. Used to control elevated water tank storage levels	Free*	Free*		۱